PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Prot	04/12/2010
Marc Roussy	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISI AEROSPACE	
Street Address:	14/16, rue Saint Hilaire	
Internal Address:	Z.I. du Vert Galant	
City:	Saint Ouen L'aumone	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-95310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105631456

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HENRICKS SLAVIN AND HOLMES LLP SUITE 200

Address Line 1: 840 Apollo Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47101-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Henricks

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT S01177187 REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0522

DP \$40.00 126719

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Philippe PROT, residing at Les Croulas, F-18500 Vignoux sur Barangeon (FR) and Marc ROUSSY, residing at 22, rue des Minimes, F-18000 Bourges (FR), the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a new and unobvious RIVETING SCREW TACK AND USE THEREOF FOR TEMPORARILY FIXING A BORING GRID TO ELEMENTS TO BE ASSEMBLED, for which we have filed in France an application for Letters Patent under 0756929 (FR) on 3 August 2007 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. Corresponds to PCT/FR2008/001112, on 25 July 2008, which application has been executed by me 24 October 2008; and

WHEREAS, LISI AEROSPACE, a corporation of the state/nation FRANCE having a place of business at 14/16, rue Saint Hilaire, Z.I. du Vert Galant, F-95310 Saint Ouen L'aumone, FRANCE, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0524 Serial No. Corresponds to PCT/FR2008/001112 Matter No. 47101-015

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated: 12/04/2010

Philippe PROT Les Croulas F-18500 Vignoux sur Barangeon (FR)

(Legalization)

7-2-1

(Legalization)

Marc ROUSSY 22, rue des Minimes F-18000 Bourges (FR)

Assignment

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0525